Company in their meeting held today, September 03, 2025 has inter alia, considered and approved the grant 

of 2000 (two thousand) stock options to eligible employees of the Company under the Proventus Agrocom 

Limited Stock Incentive Plan, 2022 (“PAL SIP 2022” / “Plan”) at an exercise price of Rs. 927/- (Rupees Nine 

Hundred Twenty-seven Only) per stock option. This is as per Volume weighted price of PROV traded on 

NSE EMERGE on September 02, 2025 

The requisite disclosure, pursuant to Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No.